From: Jacquelyn S. Livingston

Bcc: LSOHC Members

Subject: OHF Project Ribbon Cutting, June 19 **Date:** Monday, June 15, 2015 1:52:00 PM **Attachments:** Ribbon Cutting Invitation.pdf

Dear Council Members:

Attached is an invitation to an OHF project ribbon cutting celebration on June 19th near Albert Lea, MN.

This is with regard to LSOHC recommended OHF appropriated projects within the Shell Rock Watershed District that included land acquisition for the Shell Rock AMA. The dedication also highlights the Shell Rock Headwaters project, also OHF funded.

I will be driving down for the dedication and any Council member who would like to ride with me is welcome. I'll have room, comfortably, for at least 2 additional passengers.

The agenda is to start at 11:30 and end at noon or shortly thereafter. Lunch will not be served, but we can grab something to eat on the run if you decide to ride along. Some of the attendees will be meeting for lunch (on their own) after the event. I won't be staying for that per work considerations, but will instead begin the return drive immediately after the event.

As usual with potential gatherings of the Council, we ask that you inform LSOHC staff if you plan to attend so we remain in compliance with Open Meeting Law considerations and remain below a quorum of members attending.

Have a great week, and thanks for all you do!

Mark

Mark Wm. Johnson Executive Director Lessard Sams Outdoor Heritage Council 651-296-6397 Mark.johnson@lsohc.leg.mn

--

Jacquelyn Livingston Commission Assistant (Temporary) Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council Jacquelyn.Livingston@lsohc.leg.mn 651-284-6430



The Shell Rock River Watershed District Board of Managers cordially invites you to celebrate the completion of the Albert Lea Lake Dam and Fish Barrier Friday, June 19, 2015

11:30 a.m.

Albert Lea Lake Dam

78755 180th St. Albert Lea, MN 56007

Office: 507-377-5785 shellrock.org

Rain Date Scheduled for June 26, 2015





